
R 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; 
or (c) By separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If 
by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided each letter or electronic 
communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER 
NUMBER IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

15A.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A.  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

(Signature of person authorized to sign) 

15C.  DATE SIGNED 16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

(Signature of Contracting Officer) 

16C.  DATE SIGNED 

Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF   PAGES 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NUMBER 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUISITION NUMBER 5. PROJECT NUMBER (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Number, street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NUMBER

9B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBE 

10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE FACILITY CODE 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

Section A - Solicitation/Contract Form

The following changes have been made:

INFORMATION FROM TO

Contract 
Description

Project Title: Addition/Alteration and Repair Child 
Development Center
- Notice to Offerors: Funds are not presently available for 
this effort. No award will be made under this solicitation 
until funds are available. The Government reserves the 
right to cancel this solicitation, either before or after the 
closing date. In the event the Government cancels this 
solicitation, the Government has no obligation to 
reimburse an offeror for any costs.

- This acquisition is a Service Disabled Veteran Owned 
Small Business (SDVOSB) set-side.

- Period of Performance: 515 Calendar Days after Notice 
to Proceed.

- Disclosure of Magnitude: The estimated amount for this 
project is between $1,000,000 and $5,000,000.

- A site visit is scheduled Thursday 21 August 2022 @ 9:
00 am CST, at the 1st Special Operations Contracting 
Squadron, 350 Tully St, Bldg 90339, Hurlburt Field, FL 
32544. Please see FAR clause 52.236-27 (Section L) for 
specific details on site visit and information required to 
attend. Email written request with the name of those 
attending the site visit to Mr. Rick Beaty, richard.beaty.
3@us.af.mil, and Lt. Sherianne Carroll sherianne.carroll.
1@us.af.mil. See Section I for additional information 
regarding commercial vehicle and personal owned 
vehicle (POV) access.

- SUBMISSION OF QUESTIONS: Questions regarding 
this solicitation must be submitted in writing in Word 
format to individuals listed in 52.236-27 NLT 2:00 pm 
CDT 5 business days following the site visit.

- SUBMISSION OF PROPOSALS: Offerors are 
responsible for submitting proposal so as to reach the 
Government office designated in the solicitation by the 
date/time specified. Personnel requiring access to 
Hurlburt Field for the purpose of delivering a proposal 
must email a written request containing the company 
name and name of person requiring access. Requests 
must be received NLT 72 hours prior to the date and time 
established for receipt of proposal.

Project Title: Addition/Alteration and Repair Child 
Development Center
- Notice to Offerors: Funds are not presently available for 
this effort. No award will be made under this solicitation 
until funds are available. The Government reserves the 
right to cancel this solicitation, either before or after the 
closing date. In the event the Government cancels this 
solicitation, the Government has no obligation to 
reimburse an offeror for any costs.

- This acquisition is a Service Disabled Veteran Owned 
Small Business (SDVOSB) set-side.

- Period of Performance: 515 Calendar Days after Notice 
to Proceed.

- Disclosure of Magnitude: The estimated amount for this 
project is between $1,000,000 and $5,000,000.

- A site visit is scheduled Thursday 21 December 2022 @ 
9:00 am CST, at the 1st Special Operations Contracting 
Squadron, 350 Tully St, Bldg 90339, Hurlburt Field, FL 
32544. Please see FAR clause 52.236-27 (Section L) for 
specific details on site visit and information required to 
attend. Email written request with the name of those 
attending the site visit to Mr. Rick Beaty, richard.beaty.
3@us.af.mil, and Lt. Sherianne Carroll sherianne.carroll.
1@us.af.mil. See Section I for additional information 
regarding commercial vehicle and personal owned 
vehicle (POV) access.

- SUBMISSION OF QUESTIONS: Questions regarding 
this solicitation must be submitted in writing in Word 
format to individuals listed in 52.236-27 NLT 2:00 pm 
CDT 5 business days following the site visit.

- SUBMISSION OF PROPOSALS: Offerors are 
responsible for submitting proposal so as to reach the 
Government office designated in the solicitation by the 
date/time specified. Personnel requiring access to 
Hurlburt Field for the purpose of delivering a proposal 
must email a written request containing the company 
name and name of person requiring access. Requests 
must be received NLT 72 hours prior to the date and time 
established for receipt of proposal.

FA441723R00040001
Page 2 of 2

1098535531C
Highlight

1098535531C
Highlight


	IDCode: 
	Page: 1
	Pages: 2
	AmendNo: 0001
	EffDate: 09 Nov 2022
	ReqNo: 
	ProjNo: FTEV12-1164 A + B
	IssCode: FA4417
	AdmCode: 
	IssuedBy: FA4417  1 SOCONS LGC
350 TULLY ST  BLDG 90339
CP  850 884 7602
HURLBURT FIELD, FL 32544-5810
UNITED STATES
Sherianne Carroll, Email: sherianne.carroll.1@us.af.mil Telephone: 579-2169
	AdminBy: 
	ContractorNameAdd: 
	Code: 
	FacCode: 
	SolChg: 1
	SolNo: FA441723R0004
	SolDate: 08 Nov 2022
	AwardChg: Off
	AwardNo: 
	AwardDate: 
	Amended: 1
	OffrExt: Off
	OffrNoEx: 1
	NoCopies: 1
	ApprData: See Section G - Contract Administration Data
	ChgeOrd: Off
	ChgeOrder: 
	Modify: Off
	SuppAgre: Off
	SuppAuth: 
	ModOthr: Off
	OthrSpec: 
	NoReq: Off
	Require: Off
	Copies: 
	Descript: The purpose of Solicitation Amendment 01 is to correct the Pre-Proposal Site Visit date in Block 10.   

The date is changed from 21 August 2022 @ 9:00 am CST  TO 21 December 2022 @ 9:00 am CST.
	ContNameTitle: 
	CoNameTitle: Richard T. Beaty
	ContDate: 
	CODate: 09 Nov 2022


